
1 
 

 

Vermont Personnel Directory 2013 

 

State Office Personnel 
USDA NRCS VT State Office 
356 Mountain View Drive, Suite 105 
Colchester, Vermont 05446  
Telephone: 802-951-6796 
Fax: 802-951-6327 

Name Position Ext. Email 
State Conservationist's Staff 
Vicky M. Drew State Conservationist 242 Vicky.Drew@vt.usda.gov 
Mary Jacobson Executive Assistant  221 Mary.Jacobson@vt.usda.gov  

mailto:Vicky.Drew@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Mary.Jacobson@vt.usda.gov
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Program Staff 
Obediah Racicot Assistant State Conservationist - 

Programs  
228 Obediah.Racicot@vt.usda.gov  

Heather 
Wetzstein 

Resource Conservationist 223 Heather.Wetzstein@vt.usda.gov 

Julia Zehner Easement Programs Coordinator 245 Julia.Zehner@vt.usda.gov  
Monica Moncrief Legal Instruments Examiner 227 Monica.Moncrief@vt.usda.gov 
Diane Ladue Program Analyst 248 Diane.Ladue@vt.usda.gov  
Operations Staff 
James C. Wood Assistant State Conservationist - 

Operations 
235 Jim.Wood@vt.usda.gov 

Administrative Staff 
Carol Vartuli State Administrative Office / Budget 

Officer 
226 Carol.Vartuli@vt.usda.gov 

Lorrie M. 
Doering 

Purchasing Agent 225 Lorrie.Doering@vt.usda.gov 

Kayla Glerum Budget Analyst 300 Kayla.Glerum@vt.usda.gov  
Karen Goulet Human Resources Officer  603-868-9931 ext.127 

Karen.Goulet@nh.usda.gov  
Holly Boyson Human Resources Assistant  603-868-9931 ext.116 

Holly.Boyson@nh.usda.gov  
Engineering Staff 
Robin O. Allen State Conservationist Engineer 231 Rob.Allen@vt.usda.gov 
Robert J. 
Thompson 

Civil Engineer 232 Bob.Thompson@vt.usda.gov 

Robert L. Kort Civil Engineer 233 Bob.Kort@vt.usda.gov 
David Gauvin Civil Engineering Technician 237 David.Gauvin@vt.usda.gov 
Resources Planning Staff 
Bob Sylvester State Resources 

Conservationist 
244 Robert.Sylvester@vt.usda.gov 

Toby J. 
Alexander 

Resource Conservationist 229 Toby.Alexander@vt.usda.gov 

Sandra J. 
Primard 

Conservation Agronomist 240 Sandra.Primard@vt.usda.gov 

Z. Reed Sims GIS Specialist 243 Reed.Sims@vt.usda.gov 
Fletcher I. (Kip) 
Potter 

Water Quality Specialist 238 Kip.Potter@vt.usda.gov 

Dave Skinas Archeologist 802-828-4493 
Ext. 102 

Dave.Skinas@vt.usda.gov 

Kevin Kaija Conservation Agronomist 
(Grazing) 

802-295-7942 
ext. 23 

Kevin.Kaija@vt.usda.gov 

Caroline Alves Soil Scientist / GIS 
Specialist 

802-288-8155 
ext. 203 

Caroline.Alves@vt.usda.gov 

mailto:Obediah.Racicot@vt.usda.gov
mailto:heather.cecchinato@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Julia.Zehner@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Monica.Moncrief@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Diane.Ladue@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Steve.Gourley@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Carol.Vartuli@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Lorrie.Doering@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Kayla.Glerum@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Karen.Goulet@nh.usda.gov
mailto:Holly.Boyson@nh.usda.gov
mailto:Rob.Allen@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Bob.Thompson@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Bob.Kort@vt.usda.gov
mailto:David.Gauvin@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Robert.Sylvester@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Toby.Alexander@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Sandra.Primard@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Reed.Sims@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Kip.Potter@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Dave.Skinas@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Kevin.Kaija@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Caroline.Alves@vt.usda.gov
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Thomas Villars Soil Resource Specialist 802-295-7942 
ext. 24 

Thomas.Villars@vt.usda.gov 

Drew Adam Soil Resource Specialist 802-254-9766 
ext. 109 

Drew.Adam@vt.usda.gov  

Soils Staff 
Albert Averill, Jr. State Soil Scientist 413-253-4382 al.averill@ma.usda.gov 
 

 
Northeast Zone Field Office Locations and 
Personnel 
The Northeast Zone includes the Caledonia County, Essex 
County, Orleans County, and White River Natural 
Resources Conservation Districts (NRCD) 
 

Newport Field Office 
Orleans County NRCD 
59 Waterfront Plaza, Suite 12 
Newport, VT 05855 

Telephone: (802) 334-6090 
Fax: (802) 334-1365 

Name Position Ext. Email 
David C. Blodgett Zone District 

Conservationist 
25 David.Blodgett@vt.usda.gov 

Linere Silloway Program Assistant 24 Linere.Silloway@vt.usda.gov 
Brenda MacDonald-Kuper Soil Conservationist 21 Brenda.MacDonald-

Kuper@vt.usda.gov 
Hisashi Kominami Soil Conservationist 22 Hisashi.Kominami@vt.usda.gov  
Sarah Damsell CREP Planner / Ag 

Resource Specialist 
20 Sarah.Damsell@vt.nacdnet.net 

Dayna Cole District Manager 18 Dayna.Cole@vt.nacdnet.net 
 

St. Johnsbury Field Office 
Caledonia and Essex NRCD 
481 Summer St., Suite 202 
St. Johnsbury, VT 05819  
Telephone: (802) 748-2641 
Fax: (802) 748-1621 

Name Position Ext. Email 
Jacob Clough Civil Engineering 

Technician 
117 Jacob.Clough@vt.usda.gov 

Nicholas Comerci Soil Conservationist 101 Nicholas.Comerci@vt.usda.gov 

mailto:Thomas.Villars@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Drew.Adam@vt.usda.gov
mailto:al.averill@ma.usda.gov
mailto:David.Blodgett@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Linere.Silloway@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Brenda.MacDonald-Kuper@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Brenda.MacDonald-Kuper@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Hisashi.Kominami@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Sarah.Damsell@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Dayna.Cole@vt.nacdnet.net%60
mailto:jacob.clough@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Nicholas.Comerci@vt.usda.gov


4 
 

Brandon Carpenter Soil Conservationist 106 Brandon.Carpenter@vt.usda.gov 
Christina (Tina) 
McGranaghan 

WAE 109 Christina.Mcgranaghan@vt.usda.
gov 

Tamara Colten-Stevens Essex District Manager 114 Tamara.Colten@vt.nacdnet.net 
Kerry O'Brien Caledonia District 

Manager 
110 Kerry.Obrien@vt.nacdnet.net 

 

White River Junction  
White River NRCD 
28 Farmvu Drive 
White River Jct., VT 05001 
Telephone: (802) 295-7942 
Fax: (802) 296-3654 

Name Position Ext. Email 
Jason Fleury Soil Conservationist  25 Jason.Fleury@vt.usda.gov 
Thomas R. Villars Soil Resource Specialist 24 Thomas.Villars@vt.usda.gov 
Mary Childs District Manager  12 Mary.Childs@vt.nacdnet.net  
 

Northwest Zone Field Office Location and Personnel 
The Northwest Zone includes the Franklin County, Grand Isle County and Lamoille County 
Natural Resources Conservation Districts (NRCD)  
 
 
 
 

St. Albans  
Franklin County and Grand Isle County NRCD 
27 Fisher Pond Road, Suite 1 
St. Albans, VT 05478 
Telephone: (802) 527-1296 
Fax: (802) 524-4575 

Name Position Ext. Email 
Corey Brink Zone District Conservationist 118 Corey.Brink@vt.usda.gov 
Greg 
Bouchard 

Agricultural Engineer 114 Greg.Bouchard@vt.usda.gov 

Diane M. 
Ladue 

Cartographic Technician 121 Diane.Ladue@vt.usda.gov 

Ann M. 
Lansberry 

Civil Engineering Tech 116 Ann.Lansberry@vt.usda.gov 

Sarah Larose Soil Conservationist 127 Sarah.Larose@vt.usda.gov 
Joanne E. Soil Conservationist 115 Joanne.Yousten@vt.usda.gov 

mailto:Brandon.Carpenter@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Christina.Mcgranaghan@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Christina.Mcgranaghan@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Tamara.Colten@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kerry.Obrien@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Jason.Fleury@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Thomas.Villars@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Mary.Childs@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Corey.Brink@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Greg.Bouchard@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Diane.Ladue@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Ann.Fackler@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Sarah.Larose@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Joanne.Yousten@vt.usda.gov
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Yousten 
Nate Severy Ag Resource Specialist / 

Conservation Planner 
128 Nathaniel.Severy@vt.usda.gov  

Catherine 
Webster 

WAE Tech 120 Catherine.Webster@vt.usda.gov  

Phil Wilson Cartographic Technician 126 Phillip.Wilson@vt.nacdnet.net 

Ben Gabos CREP Planner 122 Ben.Gabos@vt.nacdnet.net 
Renae Masse Franklin County NRCD District 

Manager 
119 Renae.Masse@vt.nacdnet.net 

Sherri Potvin Grand Isle District Manager  802-372-5460 
giconrcd@aol.com 

 

Morrisville  
Lamoille County NRCD 
109 Professional Drive, Suite 2 
Morrisville, VT 05661  
Telephone: (802) 888-4935 
Fax: (802) 888-8901 

Name Position Ext. Email 
Nancy G. Allen  Soil Conservationist 115 Nancy.Allen@vt.usda.gov 
Kim Komer District Manager 113 Kimberly.Komer@vt.nacdnet.net 
Carrie Riker Environmental Education 

Coordinator 
117 Carrie.Riker@vt.nacdnet.net 

 

Central Zone Field Office Locations and 
Personnel 
The Central Zone includes the Otter Creek and 
Winooski Natural Resources Conservation Districts 
(NRCD) 
 
 

Williston USDA Service Center 
Winooski NRCD 
300 Interstate Corporate Center, Suite 200 
Williston, VT 05495 
Phone: 802-288-8155 

Name Position Ext. Email 
John Thurgood Zone District Conservationist 204 John.Thurgood@vt.usda.gov 
Peet, Daniel H. Soil Conservationist 202 Danny.Peet@vt.usda.gov 
Jeffrey, Tate K. Civil Engineer 119 Tate.Jeffrey@vt.usda.gov 

mailto:nathaniel.severy@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Catherine.Webster@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Phillip.Wilson@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Ben.Gabos@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Renae.Masse@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:giconrcd@aol.com
mailto:Nancy.Allen@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Komer@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Carrie.Riker@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:John.Thurgood@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Danny.Peet@vt.usda.gov
mailto:tate.jeffrey@vt.usda.gov
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Lapointe, Michel J. Civil Engineer 118 Michel.Lapointe@vt.usda.gov 
Alves, Caroline M. Soil Scientist (Resource Staff) 203 Caroline.Alves@vt.usda.gov 
Rebecca Tharp Winooski NRCD 104 Rebecca.Tharp@vt.nacdnet.net  
 
Berlin Field Office 
617 Comstock Road, Suite 1 
Berlin, VT 05602 
Telephone: (802) 828-4493 
Fax: (802) 223-6163 

Name Position Ext. Email 
Julie Lawrence Program Assistant 105 Julie.Lawrence@vt.usda.gov 
James (Jim) 
Eikenberry 

Soil Conservationist 100 James.Eikenberry@vt.usda.gov 

Mark Marsh Soil Conservationist 101 Mark.Marsh@vt.usda.gov  
David Skinas Archeologist (Resource Staff) 102 David.Skinas@vt.usda.gov 
Ellen Sivret Technical Specialist 103 Ellen.Sivret@vt.nacdnet.net  
Jacob Clay Cultural Resources Assistant 104 Jacob.Clay@vt.nacdnet.net 
 

Middlebury Field Office 
Otter Creek NRCD 
68 Catamount Park, Suite B 
Middlebury, VT 05753 
Telephone: (802) 388-6748 
Fax: (802) 388-3709 

Name Position Ex
t. 

Email 

George Tucker Soil Conservationist 21 George.Tucker@vt.usda.gov 
Peter R. Lossmann Soil Conservation Tech. 24 Peter.Lossmann@vt.usda.gov 
Randall R. Stearns Soil Conservation Tech. 23 Randall.Stearns@vt.usda.gov 
Marybeth Whitten Soil Conservationist 27 Marybeth.Whitten@vt.usda.gov 
Katherine Teale Soil Conservationist 31 Katherine.Teale@vt.usda.gov 
Christine Gingras Civil Engineer 25 Christine.Gingras@vt.usda.gov 
Megan Watrous Program Assistant 32 Megan.Watrous@vt.usda.gov  

Pam Stefanek District Manager 26 Pam.Stefanek@vt.nacdnet.net 

Cindy Watrous Cartographic Technician / Land 
Treatment Planner  

29 Cindy.Watrous@vt.nacdnet.net 
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mailto:Megan.Watrous@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Pam.Stefanek@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Cindy.Watrous@vt.nacdnet.net
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South Zone Field Office Locations and 
Personnel 
The South Zone includes the Bennington County, 
Ottauquechee, Poultney-Mettawee, Rutland, and 
Windham County Natural Resources Conservation 
Districts (NRCD) 
 
 

Rutland Field Office 
Rutland NRCD 
170 So. Main Street, Suite 4 
Rutland, VT 05701 
Telephone: (802) 775-8034 
Fax: (802) 773-4177 

Name Position Ext. Email 
Jennifer Varin Zone District Conservationist 14 Jennifer.Varin@vt.usda.gov 
Jonathan Barczyk Program Assistant 21 Jonathan.Barczyk@vt.usda.gov 
Sarah J. (Sally) 
Eugair 

Soil Conservationist Technician 16 Sally.Eugair@vt.usda.gov 

Carla Fenner Soil Conservationist 26 Carla.Fenner@vt.usda.gov 
Jeanne Skalka Soil Conservationist 18 jeannemarie.skalka@vt.usda.gov 
Leslie (Les) 
Wright 

Civil Engineer 23 Leslie.Wright@vt.usda.gov 

Josh Brill WAE 24 Josh.Brill@vt.usda.gov  
Nate Woodard Agricultural Resource Specialist 28 Nate.Woodard@vt.nacdnet.net  
Keith Hartline Technical Specialist 27 Keith.Hartline@vt.nacdnet.net  
Bill Forbes Technical Specialist 29 William.Forbes@vt.nacdnet.net  
Michelle Smith CREP Planner 13 Michelle.Smith@vt.nacdnet.net 
Cindy Watrous Cartographic Technician / Land 

Treatment Planner 
20 Cindy.Watrous@vt.nacdnet.net 

Nanci McGuire Rutland District Manager 17 Nanci.Mcguire@vt.nacdnet.net 
Shelly Stiles Bennington District Manager  802 442-2275 

bccd@sover.net 
Cyd Groff Poultney-Mettowee District 

Manager 
 802 287-8339 

pmnrcd@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 

mailto:Jennifer.Varin@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Jonathan.Barczyk@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Sally.Eugair@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Carla.Fenner@vt.usda.gov
mailto:jeannemarie.skalka@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Leslie.Wright@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Josh.Brill@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Nate.Woodard@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Keith.Hartline@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:William.Forbes@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:michelle.smith@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Cindy.Watrous@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Nanci.Mcguire@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:bccd@sover.net
mailto:pmnrcd@gmail.com
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White River Junction Field Office 
Ottauquechee NRCD 
28 Farmvu Drive 
White River Jct., VT 05001 
Telephone: (802) 295-7942 
Fax: (802) 296-3654 

Name Position Ext. Email 
Sylvia Harris Soil Conservationist  20 Sylvia.Harris@vt.usda.gov 
Thomas R. Villars Soil Resource Specialist 24 Thomas.Villars@vt.usda.gov 
William H. VanFossen Civil Engineering Tech. 22 William.VanFossen@vt.usda.gov 
Kevin Kaija Agronomist (Resource Staff) 23 Kevin.Kaija@vt.usda.gov  
Ryan Patch  CREP Planner / Ag Resource 

Specialist 
11 ryan.patch@vt.nacdnet.net 

Sue Greenall District Manager 11 Sue.Greenall@vt.nacdnet.net 
 
 
 
 
 

Brattleboro Field Office 
Windham County NRCD 
28 Vernon Street, Suite 332 
Brattleboro, VT 05301 
Telephone: (802) 254-9766 
Fax: (802) 254-3307 

Name Position Ext. Email 
James A. (Drew) 
Adam 

Soil Resource Specialist 
(Currently serving overseas) 

109 Drew.Adam@vt.usda.gov 

Charles 
Armstrong 

Soil Conservationist 101 Chuck.Armstrong@vt.usda.gov 

David Konesko WAE 114 David.Konesko@vt.usda.gov 
Erikka Swift Program Assistant 109 erikka.swift@vt.nacdnet.net 
Jolene Hamilton District Manager 104 Jolene.Hamilton@vt.nacdnet.net 
Dana Ruppert Project Manager 104 Dana.Ruppert@vt.nacdnet.net  
Ryan Patch CREP Planner / Ag Resource 

Specialist 
 802-295-7942 ext. 11 

Ryan.Patch@vt.nacd.net.net  
 
 
 
 

mailto:Sylvia.Harris@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Thomas.Villars@vt.usda.gov
mailto:William.VanFossen@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Kevin.Kaija@vt.usda.gov
mailto:ryan.patch@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Sue.Greenall@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Drew.Adam@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Chuck.Armstrong@vt.usda.gov
mailto:David.Konesko@vt.usda.gov
mailto:erikka.swift@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Jolene.Hamilton@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Dana.Ruppert@vt.nacdnet.net
mailto:Ryan.Patch@vt.nacd.net.net


9 
 

Soil Survey Office Location and Personnel 
 

MLRA-STJ Office  
481 Summer St., Suite 202 
St. Johnsbury, VT 05819  
Telephone: (802) 748-2641 
Fax: (802) 748-1621 
 
Name Position Ext. Email 
Bob Long MLRA Soil Survey 

Office Leader 
123 Robert.Long@vt.usda.gov  

Jessica Philippe Soil Scientist / GIS 
Specialist 

124 Jessica.Philippe@vt.usda.gov  

Roger DeKett MLRA Soil Specialist 
– Correlation 

111 Roger.Dekett@vt.usda.gov  

Martha Stuart Soil Scientist / 
Database Specialist 

802-295-
7942 ext. 28 

Martha.Stuart@vt.usda.gov  

 
 
 

mailto:Robert.Long@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Jessica.Philippe@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Roger.Dekett@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Martha.Stuart@vt.usda.gov
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